Join by phone: (936)221-5183: Enter Pin #: 7278, then press the # key; when prompted say your name then press the # key. Press *1 to mute/unmute yourself.



Notice is hereby given of a Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Ames to be held on Monday, May 11, 2020 at 6: 00 PM. In the council chambers of the Ames City Hall, 304 Martin Dr., to consider the following agenda of items. All agenda items are subject to action. The City Council reserve the right to meet in a CLOSED SESSION on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 552 of the Texas Government Code.

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CITIZEN APPREANCE

MINUTES

The Minutes of April 23, 2020 will be read and any other minutes not having been approved by City Council.

OLD BUSINESS

REGULAR SESSION

2020-01: BRANDON DAVIS, CITY ATTORNEY WILL DISCUSS LIBERTY COUNTY, LIBERTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF AMES TAXES.

2020-02: DISCUSS THE 2020 PRELIMINARY TOTALS FOR PROPERTY COUNT AND 2019 CERTIFIED TOTALS CAM – CITY OF AMES.

MAYOR'S REPORT

COUNCIL MEMBER'S COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

ADA COMPLIANCE

In compliance with Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Ames will provide reasonable accommodations for persons attending city council meeting. To better serve you request should be made 24 hours prior to attending the meeting. Please contact Lillie Bernard @ 936-336-7278 or fax 936-336-5886 during normal business hours.

CERTIFICATE

I CERTIFY THAT A COPY OF THE MAY 11, 2020 agenda of items to be considered by the City of Ames City Council was posted on the website and the FRONT DOOR of the Ames City Hall, 340 Martin Dr. on or before Friday, May 08, 2020 on or before 5:00 PM. This notice will remain so posted until after said meeting is held.

Lillie Bernard, City Secretary

I certify that this notice and agenda of items to be considered by the Ames City Council was removed by me from the FRONT DOOR of the Ames City Hall on this the _____ day of May 2020 @ _____ AM/PM.

Lillie Bernard, City Secretary